

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 9-10 In Civil Appeal No.3959-3960/2001

SAURASHTRA OIL MILLS ASSOCIATION, GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

[For stay]

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vedula Srinivas,Adv.  
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that prosecution has been launched against the members of the appellant-Association. There shall be stay of further proceedings in the criminal cases launched against those members.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master